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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 77

 8,228 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 197 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,492 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,492 

 6,763 WILMA GUZMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,924 BAHAATI E. PITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,748 JOHN R. HIGGITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JHOANNA BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL MIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 44 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,492 

Unrecorded  10,984 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 78

 6,545 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 241 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 145 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,931 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,931 

 5,427 WILMA GUZMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,072 BAHAATI E. PITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,936 JOHN R. HIGGITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALBERT KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEECEE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DURRELL BOAHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DENIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLYANNE CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYREL ZANTONAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FROEBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DESKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW REENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX AXIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RENDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK METELLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 48 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,508 

Unrecorded  9,285 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 79

 8,601 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 216 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 83 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,900 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,900 

 6,955 WILMA GUZMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,022 BAHAATI E. PITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,597 JOHN R. HIGGITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AMY BARRET (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERWIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,597 

Unrecorded  12,103 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 80

 7,914 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 414 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 85 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,414 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,414 

 6,178 WILMA GUZMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,752 BAHAATI E. PITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,784 JOHN R. HIGGITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AGYEI DUGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA RACHEILE (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CINTULATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VERRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CERANADO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN SANDOVAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMOSTHEOS LORENTZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN MILLBOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAM ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GISANDI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAY SEKULOW (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A FRATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIUS C DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JVONNE HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LAPIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURNYA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 80

 1 MARTIN L POPOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY DELANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWT GINGRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL FAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANAGIOTIS ANTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIPANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 TREY GOWDY (WRITE-IN)

 72 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CINTULATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT RICCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,845 

Unrecorded  11,397 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 81

 12,760 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 538 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 135 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,433 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,433 

 9,933 WILMA GUZMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,505 BAHAATI E. PITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,535 JOHN R. HIGGITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX M DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEGRA MANUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KIMMERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELA MIGDAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARTHUR L GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR L MONHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN C DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY LIPINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R HUPART (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARBUTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE SOSIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE KARSHBUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA VELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE MANUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOLOVNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ZAUALA (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM HERSTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES WANG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 81

 1 FRANK ALBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HW BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MAMARATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALINA SOSIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KAMIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KIESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN ALANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B GWYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCCHESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANAE HUNTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GLUKSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MONHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MOSCZYC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BARBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM GRIMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM KEANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN I ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZAMITIDES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA R DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE BUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JYLL TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH NUGENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MCKEOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SCHACTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY TOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SUGARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN DUBENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE OBEHOFER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 81

 1 LORRAINE KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAN MILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LAVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK OBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POPORSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL J. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED BERTULFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH BEANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA ROBERTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT FOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT KHOURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA BRANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEVINE FALKENSTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMY MANUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD RANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH HURD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MCCHESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA TEWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GARCIA-COLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART VARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COMERFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 149 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YALE LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,262 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Unrecorded  15,037 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 82

 13,277 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 323 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 93 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,693 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,693 

 9,274 WILMA GUZMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,158 BAHAATI E. PITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,349 JOHN R. HIGGITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ADAM ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTONIA BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB KURZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SCHANBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL FRAGOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BEHRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN SWEET (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MCSWIGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SHROIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER C GARITEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SZALKIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO CASTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD C BEHRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELATORE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIOLA JEAN GILLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BAILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DODD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 82

 1 JAY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUBASKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TYRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VASCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VILLEGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JULIUS C DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERIN BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BLOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA RACHMARINOV JONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK W SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN MALHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MULMREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN TIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DELATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW GOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA DENNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL YORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY DELANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONIDA COWARD MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRENTICE COLLAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PINERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RIZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GRIPPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SARAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 82

 1 RON STOGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONAS ZMOIDZINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN A KNOPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS DERIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 116 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK V DALEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,005 

Unrecorded  19,074 

Assembly District 83

 9,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 322 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,138 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,138 

 8,013 WILMA GUZMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,835 BAHAATI E. PITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,323 JOHN R. HIGGITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 FELICIA M. CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GILMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL C. MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATSY GOULDBORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRAISE NJOKU (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  19,189 

Unrecorded  11,225 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 84

 6,783 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 119 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,000 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,000 

 5,641 WILMA GUZMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,058 BAHAATI E. PITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,906 JOHN R. HIGGITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABE CINTRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY STARRECHSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO ARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BUSCHING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIBERTAD GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONRO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILKA MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRI FLUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 56 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFRED FLECHA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,685 

Unrecorded  9,315 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 85

 6,820 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 137 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 57 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,014 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,014 

 5,463 WILMA GUZMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,956 BAHAATI E. PITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,779 JOHN R. HIGGITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 27 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,227 

Unrecorded  9,815 

Assembly District 86

 4,959 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 109 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,135 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,135 

 4,174 WILMA GUZMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,228 BAHAATI E. PITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,187 JOHN R. HIGGITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BERNIE BARBIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HODA MITUALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BARBIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER BARBIERI (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,616 

Unrecorded  6,789 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Assembly District 87

 8,028 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 148 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 119 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,295 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,295 

 6,545 WILMA GUZMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,835 BAHAATI E. PITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,666 JOHN R. HIGGITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANGELA LAQUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAGMEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ST PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MESSENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. HIGGITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASHA ST PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER E. SWEARINGEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,089 

Unrecorded  10,796 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 93,630 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,764 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,050 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  97,445 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  97,445 

 74,366 WILMA GUZMAN (DEMOCRATIC)

 46,345 BAHAATI E. PITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 44,810 JOHN R. HIGGITT (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABE CINTRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM ALGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AGYEI DUGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX HENRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEX JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX M DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA RACHEILE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFREDO KUILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEGRA MANUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY BARRET (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY STARRECHSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KIMMERLING (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW NAPOLITANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA LAQUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CINTULATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY VERRELLI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTONIA BRUNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIELA MIGDAL (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARTHUR L GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR L MONHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN WOLFSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN C DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNADETTE RACHIELE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD GANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE BARBIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY LIPINS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DEBLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB KURZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT KAVANAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT R HUPART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE SCHANBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO CONDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL FRAGOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE BEHRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN CEBEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHLEEN SWEET (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEECEE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CERANADO HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARBUTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS MCSWIGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SHROIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SLATTERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN SANDOVAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE SOSIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER C GARITEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER CHAVEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE KARSHBUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CONOR BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORRINE KOHUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISTINA GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA VELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE MANUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GOLOVNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SHIFREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SZALKIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEFONSO COLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMOSTHEOS LORENTZOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENIS BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS PRAGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 DEVIN BALKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN MILLBOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA ZAUALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIO PENA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 DONALD DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 3 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DURRELL BOAHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO CASTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDUARDO GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD C BEHRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD DELATORE SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM HERSTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAM ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FABIOLA JEAN GILLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA M. CRISPINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO ARES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCES WANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCIS WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK ALBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIELLE IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE HW BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE W BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINA MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO GUADAGENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MAMARATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GINO MARMORATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GORDON LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HALINA SOSIEWICZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HILARY RODHAM CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HODA MITUALLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KAMIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KIESMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN ALANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRENE GRUBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ISAAC AMBROSE MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAGMEET SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BAILY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES B GWYNNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GILMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES GISANDI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 JAMES MCCHESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES O'DONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ST PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES VACCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIL C. MCARTHUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANAE HUNTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANET BITHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON DODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAY SEKULOW (WRITE-IN)

 7 JEANINE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY GLUKSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MONHEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY MOSCZYC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY FEIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE MCCORMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA BARBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA KIRBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS FLORES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 JHOANNA BATISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM GRIMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM KEANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A FRATTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C CUMMINGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DENIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN I ROONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KATZAMITIDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KUBASKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MESSENGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN R. HIGGITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TYRELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN VASCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE VILLEGAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ROSARIO (WRITE-IN)

 6 JOSEPH C BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FRANCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH IAROCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH KASPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MURRAY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 JOSHUA R DIAMOND (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSHUA ZAKHAROV (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDY SHEINDLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE BUBMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE KILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 JULIUS C DIFIORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUNIOR MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JVONNE HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JYLL TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERIN BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLYANNE CONWAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH NUGENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRY MCKEOWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALIEF BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYREL ZANTONAVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BLOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY BUSCHING (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SCHACTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY TOWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BARBIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA SUGARMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAWRENCE HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN DUBENTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LESLIE OBEHOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS BLACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIBERTAD GUERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORRAINE KOPPELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU DOBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS LAPIETRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA RACHMARINOV JONEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYNN PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANUEL MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIAN MILLIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FRASIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK FROEBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LAVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURNYA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 MARK OBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POPORSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK W SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN L POPOVIC (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN MALHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MULMREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN TIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DELATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY DESKOVICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW GOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW REENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA DENNELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX AXIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ROAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL YORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE RENDINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILTON WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONRO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONTGOMERY DELANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURIEL J. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED BERTULFO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NED KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELIDA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEWT GINGRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS DICARLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS PALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIGEL FAVAGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NILKA MARTELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH BEANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA ROBERTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONIDA COWARD MAYS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PANAGIOTIS ANTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT FOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT KHOURI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAT PAULSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK METELLUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATSY GOULDBORNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ELLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KALAYDJIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL STEWART (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 PETER SIMONOVIC JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL FOGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 POLINA BRANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRAISE NJOKU (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRENTICE COLLAZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL LEVINE FALKENSTINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL PINERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAUL MIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RHONDA HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD RIZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIPANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GRIPPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT NEIL FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT RIZZUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SARAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERTO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMY MANUCCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON STOGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD RANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA GUIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE LESLIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 9 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSH LIMBAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUTH HURD (WRITE-IN)

 2 SALLIE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MCCHESNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAUN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERRI FLUDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHERWIN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMONAS ZMOIDZINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA TEWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STANLEY SCHLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE GARCIA-COLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE SHUMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

Total for Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District) - Bronx County

 1 STEPHEN A KNOPF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN B KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE GALLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN E DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART GARTNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STUART VARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE ELLEN DODELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TASHA ST PATRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COMERFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS DERIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 TREY GOWDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TULSI GABBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYLER BARBIERI (WRITE-IN)

 594 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE GREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT CINTULATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT RICCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER E. SWEARINGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER MERCADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILFRED FLECHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YALE LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YANNICK V DALEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  166,515 

Unrecorded  125,820 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2019 - 11/05/2019

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Justice of the Supreme Court (12th Judicial District), vote for 3

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/25/2019  4:39:20PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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